HeH BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Wednesday 26" July 2023
86 BEEF BREEDING CATTLE

11.00am - Ring 4

6 Beef Breeding Buli
60 Beef Breeding Cows & Heifers In
Calf or with Calves at Foot &
18 Bulling Heifers

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding
purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed
The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective
entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require
pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective
certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is
given for guidance only.
TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6™ April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas
will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following
exemptions:
Slaughtered within 120 days
A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)
The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement.

Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

Bt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested BVD a/ m Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored
Lv Lepto vaccinated BVDtO Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDtt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested BVDf Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free

HH High Health Scheme BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited

PHS Premier Health Scheme e Johnes level

SPE Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker




Inside
418 1
417 2

3
419 4

5
416 6

CATALOGUE - RING 3 - SALE 11.00am

BEEF BREEDING BULLS
LIMOUSIN (5 lots)

M/s Bennett, Ellonby Hall
Details time of sale 3-4yrs old

M/s Watson, Dorryfield

EDENVIEW STERLING
Sire: Gleneagle Nero

EDENVIEW SANTOS
Sire: Gleneagle Nero

EDENVIEW SAVION
Sire: Gleneagle Nero

EDENVIEW SOLOMON
Sire: Edenview Oakley

BVDttv HH

UK117436/600048 DOB 26/04/2021
Dam: Edenview Odele

UK117436/100050 DOB 01/05/2021
Dam: Edenview Olympia

UK117436/300052 DOB 28/05/2021
Dam: Edenview Onyx

UK117436/700056 DOB 07/07/2021
Dam: Blackmoss Lonikie

ABERDEEN ANGUS (1 lot)

M/s Marshall, Hardgrove
Details time of sale - 24m
Been used



BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES

Inside
411-413

408-410

406-407
396-405

Alley B
26

27&28
29

32

30

33

31
Alley C
48

49

50
51-52
54
53&55

70-73

Alley D
74

75

Alley E
92

94 96 98

11-13
14-16
17-18
19-28

29-30
31-34
35-36

37
38-39

40
41-43

44-45
46
47-48
49-52
53

54-56
57
58-67

68-70
71

81-83
84-98

M/s Bainbridge
M/s Booth

M/s Hutchinson

M/s Bewley

M/s Dobson

M/s Gibson

M/s Hebson

M/s Smithson
M/s Hague

M/s Westmorland
M/s Johnston

Laneside
Hartrigg
Hebblethwaite

Kilorrans

East View

Cocklett Hill
Cotehill

Skelcies

5 Mill Street
Heathfield
West Wharmley

M/s Dixon & Chapplehow West Field

M/s Dixon
M/s Cottam
M/s Graham

M/s McGregor

Norman Farming Co

M/s Miller

M/s Fletcher
M/s Haston

BULLING HEIFERS

M/s Wilson

M/s Irving

Westfield Cottage
Yew Tree

Manor House

Longrigg

Tarn lodge

Barwise Hall

Swordwellrigg

Kirkmabreck

New Sandsfield

51003

32681
BVDt
8189

14994

32182
BVDhn

147134

6555

26931

2904
HH

BVDtt

82098
BVDn

11397

137530

18194

18643

3 Lim x cows & Lim x calves

3 Sim/Luing cows & Char calves

2 Sim/Lim x cows & Saler calves

10 BBx cows & Sims c calves

2 Lim x cows & Lim x calf

4 Lim cows & AA calves

2 Dex cows & Char calves
1 AA hfr & AA calf

2 Lim x incalf heifers

1 Lim x hfr & 3/4 Lim calf

3 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves

2 Lim hfrs & Lim calves
1 Lim cow & Lim calf
2 BBx hfrs & Lim x calves

4 Lim hfrs & Lim calves

1 BBx cow & Lim x calf

3 ped Lim hfrs PD'd in calf

1 ped Lim 2nd calver PD'd in calf
10 Lim x incalf heifers due
Aug-Oct to Lim

3 ped Hrfd hfrs & Hrfd calves
1 Char x hfr & BSht calf

3 pure Lim 20m
15 Cont 26m






