

Wednesday 26th July 2023

86 BEEF BREEDING CATTLE

11.00am – Ring 4

6 Beef Breeding Bull 60 Beef Breeding Cows & Heifers In Calf or with Calves at Foot & 18 Bulling Heifers

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales with the exception of rule 53(A) which will be adopted as follows
Maiden heifers sold for breeding purposes
The vendor warrants maiden heifers stated in the catalogue or at the time of sale to be sold for breeding
purposes to be free from all malformation which would render the animal incapable of breed

The warranty period for any latent malformation is 6 calendar months and 5 days

- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 1PT, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only.
- TB Post Testing from high risk areas: As from the 6th April 2016, cattle consigned from high risk areas will be subject to a post movement TB tests (60 to 120 days after pre test) but with the following exemptions:
- 1. Slaughtered within 120 days
- 2. A licensed finishing Unit (LFU)

The catalogue will indicate (PT) for this requirement. Please note All animals must be removed from the mart by 10am following the day of sale

SPE	Scotch Potential Eligibility Cattle Checker				
PHS	Premier Health Scheme	J ¹²	Johnes level		
НН	High Health Scheme	BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited		
BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested	BVDf	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea free		
Lv	Lepto vaccinated	BVDt©	Calves Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested		
Bt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested	BVD a/ m	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea accredited/monitored		

CATALOGUE – RING 3 - SALE 11.00am

BEEF BREEDING BULLS LIMOUSIN (5 lots)

Inside

418 **1 M/s Bennett, Ellonby Hall** Details time of sale 3-4yrs old

		M/s Watson, Dorryfield	BVDttv HH
417	2	EDENVIEW STERLING Sire: Gleneagle Nero	UK117436/600048 DOB 26/04/2021 Dam: Edenview Odele
	3	EDENVIEW SANTOS Sire: Gleneagle Nero	UK117436/100050 DOB 01/05/2021 Dam: Edenview Olympia
419	4	EDENVIEW SAVION Sire: Gleneagle Nero	UK117436/300052 DOB 28/05/2021 Dam: Edenview Onyx
	5	EDENVIEW SOLOMON Sire: Edenview Oakley	UK117436/700056 DOB 07/07/2021 Dam: Blackmoss Lonikie

ABERDEEN ANGUS (1 lot)

416 6 **M/s Marshall, Hardgrove** Details time of sale - 24m Been used

BREEDING COWS & HEIFERS IN CALF OF WITH CALVES

Inside						
411-413	11-13	M/s Bainbridge	Laneside	51003	3 Lim x cows & Lim x calves	
408-410	14-16	M/s Booth	Hartrigg	32681 BVDt	3 Sim/Luing cows & Char calves	
406-407	17-18	M/s Hutchinson	Hebblethwaite	8189	2 Sim/Lim x cows & Saler calves	
396-405	19-28	M/s Bewley	Kilorrans	14994	10 BBx cows & Sims c calves	
Alley B						
26	29-30	M/s Dobson	East View	32182 BVDhn	2 Lim x cows & Lim x calf	
27&28	31-34	M/s Gibson	Cocklett Hill	ByBilli	4 Lim cows & AA calves	
29	35-36	M/s Hebson	Cotehill	147134	2 Dex cows & Char calves	
32	37	M/s Smithson	Skelcies	6555	1 AA hfr & AA calf	
30	38-39	M/s Hague	5 Mill Street		2 Lim x incalf heifers	
33	40	M/s Westmorland	Heathfield	26931	1 Lim x hfr & 3/4 Lim calf	
31	41-43	M/s Johnston	West Wharmley	2904 HH	3 Lim x hfrs & Lim calves	
Alley C						
48	44-45	M/s Dixon & Chapplehow West Field		BVDtt	2 Lim hfrs & Lim calves	
49	46	M/s Dixon Westfield Cottage			1 Lim cow & Lim calf	
50	47-48	M/s Cottam	Yew Tree		2 BBx hfrs & Lim x calves	
51-52	49-52	M/s Graham	Manor House	82098 BVDn	4 Lim hfrs & Lim calves	
54	53	M/s McGregor	Longrigg	BVBII	1 BBx cow & Lim x calf	
53&55	54-56	Norman Farming Co		11397	3 ped Lim hfrs PD'd in calf	
70-73	57 58-67	M/s Miller	Tarn lodge	137530	1 ped Lim 2nd calver PD'd in calf 10 Lim x incalf heifers due	
		, o			Aug-Oct to Lim	
Alley D						
74	68-70	M/s Fletcher	Barwise Hall	18194	3 ped Hrfd hfrs & Hrfd calves	
75	71	M/s Haston	Swordwellrigg	18643	1 Char x hfr & BSht calf	

BULLING HEIFERS

Alley E				
92	81-83	M/s Wilson	Kirkmabreck	3 pure Lim 20m
94 96 98	84-98	M/s Irving	New Sandsfield	15 Cont 26m